GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3636
ANSWERED ON:16.04.2002

SETTING UP OF KVS SCHOOLS
UMMAREDDY VENKATESWARLU

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to encourage the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan to establish more schools allover the country through the Franchise system; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?
Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ( PROF. RITA VERMA)
(a) There is no such proposal under consideration of the Gowt.

(b) Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

